

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	03.02.2026		WPSB No.46 of 2026 <u>Hon'ble Siddhartha Sah, J.</u> Mr. Vipul Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner through V.C. 2. Mr. J. C. Pandey and Mr. S.S. Chaudhary, learned Standing Counsel for the State/respondent no.1. 3. Issue notice to respondent nos.2 & 3. 4. Steps to be taken within three days. 5. By means of the present writ petition, the petitioner has sought quashing of the orders dated 16.01.2026 and 09.12.2025, as well as the advertisement dated 20.01.2026. 6. The petition was listed yesterday, and learned counsel for the State had sought time to obtain instructions. Today, on instructions from the Secretary, P.W.D., State of Uttarakhand, learned counsel for the State seeks three weeks' time to file a counter affidavit and states that, in the meantime, no appointment shall be made pursuant to the aforesaid advertisement. 7. In view of the above, let the counter affidavit be filed within three weeks. 8. List on 24.02.2026 after fresh matters. 9. Urgency application (IA No.2 of 2026) is allowed. (Siddhartha Sah, J.) Vacation Judge 03.02.2026 BS