

| SL. No | Date              | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
|--------|-------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|        | <u>04.05.2026</u> |                                                                                                  | <p><b>WPSB No. 46 of 2026</b></p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.</u></b><br/> <b><u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></b></p> <p>1. Mr. A.S. Rawat, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Priyanshu Gairola and Mr. Shaurya Dhoundiyal, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. J.C. Pande, learned Standing Counsel for the State.</p> <p>3. Learned Standing Counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file counter-affidavit.</p> <p>4. List thereafter showing name of Mr. Shiv Bhatt as counsel for respondent No. 3.</p> <p>(Subhash Upadhyay, J.)      (Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.)<br/> 04.05.2026                      04.05.2026</p> <p>Negi</p> |